

## **Cleveland City Council**

## **Committee Calendar**

## Joint Committee

Manday Nevember 15, 2021	2:00 PM	Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217
Monday, November 15, 2021	2.00 FW	Mercedes Collier Committee Room 217

## Joint Meeting-Transportation and Finance Committees. There will be limited seating due to COVID protocols; the meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.

<u>914-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a Lease Agreement with Constant Aviation, Inc. for the lease of certain space and land located at 19200 Primary Road and 5200 Secondary Road at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, Department of Port Control, to provide aviation maintenance, repair, and overhaul services, for a period of four years, with one four-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control; and to terminate the existing Lease By Way of Concession Agreement and License at these premises.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Joseph Jones, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request
<u>Attachments:</u>	914-2021-Combine existing lease and license into new Lease w Constant Aviati 914-2021 Exec. Summary - Constant Aviation Lease - 09 08 21 10 14 21
<u>915-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more requirement contracts without competitive bidding with Wausau Equipment Company, Inc. for services, maintenance, inspections, and parts necessary to maintain Wausau snow removal equipment, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control, for a period of two years, with two one-year options to renew, the first of which shall be exercisable with additional legislative authority.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Joseph Jones, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request
<u>Attachments:</u>	915-2021-Dir Req K w Wausau for snow removal equipment maintenance 915-2021 Exec. Summary - CHIA - EMAS - Wausau Equipment Company Inc

<u>918-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase or lease by one or more contracts of one passenger boarding bridge, including installation, associated parts and appurtenances, and expenses relating to moving the passenger boarding bridge which is being taken out of service, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control, for a period of one year, with three one-year options to renew, the second of which is exercisable with additional legislation.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Joseph Jones, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request
<u>Attachments:</u>	918-2021-Std K jet bridge
	918-2021 Executive Summary Jet Bridge Purchase or Lease (003)
<u>941-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to exercise the second option to renew Contract No. CT 3001-PS 2020-0027 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to provide professional services necessary to design, manage, and implement the Asset Management Program, for the various divisions of the Department of Port Control.
Sponsors:	Joseph Jones, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request
<u>Attachments:</u>	941-2021-Exercise option to renew K w AECOM for asset management, PC
	941-2021 Executive Summary AECOM Option
<u>ltem-363</u>	Joint Meeting of Transportation and Finance Committees Notice for November 15, 2021
<u>Attachments:</u>	Joint Transportation + Finance Committees Meeting Notice for 11-15-2021

(END)